The Homeowners Association of Lake Fairways, Inc 10000 Lakewood Shores Circle Attn: Membership Chairperson Margaret Panzer North Fort Myers, FL 33903

RENEWAL COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON – MARGARET PANZER

Membership in the Homeowners Association of Lake Fairways (HOALF) is based on the calendar year from January 1st to December 31st. If you want to receive the January 'Informer', your dues must be paid before the end of DECEMBER, otherwise dues are to be paid by January 31st each year to be eligible to cast a ballot in the Homeowner's election in February (leased land lots only). In addition, only those homeowners who have paid their membership dues to the Homeowners Association of Lake Fairways (HOALF) will receive the 'Informer' either hard copy or electronically.

OUR GOAL IS 100% PARTITICAPTION FROM OUR COMMUNITY AT LF

Payment of annual dues may be made by CHECK or CASH

- 1. Clip the bottom portion of this letter AFTER you fill in the information.
- 2. Take the bottom portion you just clipped and place in an envelope along with your payment of check or cash. (if mailing please NO CASH).
- 3. Mail your bottom portion, and your check to The Homeowners Association of Lake Fairways, Inc **10000 Lakewood Shores Circle** Attn: Membership Chairperson Margaret Panzer North Fort Myers, FL 33903
- 4. **OR,** place it in the BIG RED BOX in the lobby of the clubhouse if you are in Florida.
- 5. LF Estates homeowners' dues are the same as leased lots \$25

CLIP HERE AND RETURN IN ENVELOPE WITH YOUR PAYMENT

PAYMENT METHOD – 2024 DUES : \$25 (TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS)

CHECK _____ CHECK NUMBER _____ CASH _____ IF YOU OWN 2 HOUSES, DUES ARE \$25 EACH HOUSE.

NAME ______

LOT # _____ DATE: _____

NOTE: All checks received in the RED BOX will be removed by the HOA Treasurer, recorded by the HOA Treasurer, and deposited in the HOA bank account by the HOA Treasurer in a timely matter.